

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Extension of tenure of Dr. Yasmeen Ashai as Director Colleges, HED J&K.

Government Order No:-310 - JK(HE) of 2023

Dated:- 03 -11-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the extension of tenure of Dr. Yasmeen Ashai as Director Colleges, HED, J&K for a period of one year from the date her last tenure as Director Colleges has expired or till further orders, whichever is earlier, on the same terms and conditions laid down in Government Order No. 248-JK(HE) of 2021 dated 04-08-2021.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar)IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government
Higher Education Department
Dated: 0 3 - 11-2023

No. HED-estb/109/2021-04(32994) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, MHA, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director Colleges, HED J&K.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B), Higher Education Department.
- 6. Nodal Principal Jammu/Srinagar.
- 7. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.
- 8. Concerned.
- 9. Govt. Order File.
- 10. I/C Website Higher Education Department.

(Dr. Ashwani Hansa) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department